
 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT 

OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 

AT  

INDEPENDENCE 
 

 

Police# 2015-5766 

Prosecutor# 095430530 

1616-CR 

OCN#  

 

 

COMPLAINT 
 

STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

             vs. 

 

Ricky W Manning  

1116 SW Summit Dr.  

Lees Summit, MO 64081 

DOB: 06/05/1975; Race/Sex: W/M; 

SS#  

                       Defendant. 
 

 

Count I. Rape Or Attempted Rape 1st Degree - Serious Physical Injury/displays Deadly 

Weapon Or Dangerous Instruments/subjects Victim To Sexual Intercourse With More 

Than One Person (566.030-002Y20131103.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 566.030, RSMo, committed the Felony 

of Rape in the First Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 566.030, RSMo, and subject to 

lifetime supervision under Section 217.735, RSMo, on July 8, 2015, in the County of Jackson, State of 

Missouri, the defendant knowingly had sexual intercourse with ., by the use of forcible compulsion. 
  

Count II. Statutory Rape 2nd Degree (566.034-001Y19951116.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 566.034, RSMo, committed the 

Class C Felony of Statutory Rape in the Second Degree, punishable upon conviction under 

Sections 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about July 8, 2015, in the County of Jackson, 

State of Missouri, the defendant had sexual intercourse with . and at that time  was less 

than seventeen years old and the defendant was twenty-one years of age or older. 

  

  

 

 

 



Count III. Statutory Sodomy 2nd Degree (566.064-001Y19951199.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 566.064, RSMo, committed the 

Class C Felony of Statutory Sodomy in the Second Degree, punishable upon conviction under 

Sections 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about July 8, 2015, in the County of Jackson, 

State of Missouri, the defendant had deviate sexual intercourse with ., to wit: defendant 

touched s genitals with his fingers, and at that time . was less than seventeen years old 

and the defendant was twenty-one years of age or older. 

 

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached 

statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find 

the existence of probable cause. 

 

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by 

law. 

THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

vs. 

 

Ricky W Manning 

 

 JEAN PETERS BAKER 
  Prosecuting Attorney 

  Jackson County, Missouri 

  by, 

 

  /s/ Kelsey L. Blackwell 

  Kelsey L. Blackwell (#63713) 

  Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 

  321 W. Lexington  

  Independence, Missouri 64050 

  (816) 881-4593 

  kblackwell@jacksongov.org 

 

 

 

WITNESSES: 

c/o: Jackson County Prosecutor’s Office, Independence, MO 64050 

 

 
 








